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INDICTMENT FOR: AGGRAVATED MURDER
with DEATH PENALTY SPECIFICATION and FIREARM SPECIFICATION,

AGGRAVATED BURGLARY with FIREARM SPECIFICATION,
KIDNAPPING with FIREARM SPECIFICATION (4 counts) and

VIOLATION OF PROTECTION ORDER

THE STATE OF OHIO, RICHLAND COUNTY, SS.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Of the term of January in the Year of our Lord two thousand two.

The jurors of the grand jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the
County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State
of Ohio, do fmd and present that:

COUNT I: STEPHEN W . BYERLY DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292. on.
X^-Ab4u.ttY^e2dd^dayd£;Jan.uarK. 2002^^at the County of Richland, did purposely

cause the death of another, while committing or attempting to commit, or while
fleeing immediately after committing or attempting to commit

in violation of Section 2983'x0^kl^of the Ohio Revised Code, a telony.

SPECIFICATION I as it pertains to Count I: The Grand Jurors further find
and specify that the offense was committed while the offender was committing,
attempting to commit, or fleeing immediately after committing or attempting to
commit Aggravated Bui and the offender was the principle offender in the

pommission ofAapravated Murder.

SPECIFICATION II as it pertains to Count I: The Grand Jurors further find
and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT II: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on
or about the 2ad day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did by force,
stealth, or deception, trespass in an occupied structure, or in a separately
secured or separatelv occupied portion of an occupied structure, when another
person other than an accomplice of the offender was present, with purpose to
commit in the structure or in the separately secured or separately occupied
portion of the structure any criminal offense, and the offender inflicted physical
harm upon another, and the offender had a deadly weapon on or about the
offender's person or under the offender's control, in violation of section
2911.11(A) (1) and (2) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the first degree.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count II: The Grand Jurors further find

and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.



COUNT III: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292,;,on;
or aboutthe 2nd day,of January, 20,0% at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, restrain the liberty of another person for the purpose of
holding said other person as a shield or hostage, in violation of section
2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the second degree because
the victim was released in a safe place, unharmed.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count III: The Grand Jurors further find
and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT IV: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292,orxz:a
or a:bou.t;the 2na' day,"of January, 2002; at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree because the victim was released in a safe
place, unharmed.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count IV: The Grand Jurors further fmd
and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT V: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on=,:
or about the 2nd° day of January, 2002; at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree because the victim was released in a safe
place, unharmed.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count V: The Grand Jurors further find and
specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT VI: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on:
or- about the 2nd day of January; 2002; at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree because the victim was released in a safe
place, unharmed.
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SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count VI: The Grand Jurors further find

and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the
firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT VII: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, orx

,or about:the 2nd.day of January, 200Ti at the County of Richland, did recklessly
violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2919.26 of
the Ohio Revised Code, in violation of section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised

Code, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Endorsed: A true bill.
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INDICTMENT FOR: AGGRAVATED MURDER O
with SPECIFICATIONS

THE STATE OF OHIO, RICHLAND COUNTY, SS.
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

^/^
Of the term of :t3:iMin the Year of our Lord t5t;ta;,thousan=trYA

The jurors of the grand jury of the State of Ohio, within and for the body of the l
County aforesaid, on their oaths, in the name and by the authority of the State
of Ohio, do find and present that:

STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/1948, SSN: 277/46/1292, grr,ar abaut.the 2=d:tiv
ofWarr0aat the County of Richland, did purposely, and with jadg
calculat[tsn^^anct, desiefrA, cauw the death of ano.the"r, in violatitin- t5F'Seetion
2963:f5TfA=1 of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony.

SPECIFICATION I: The Grand Jurors further find and specify thatthe offense
was committed while the offender was committing, atternpting tocomrnit, or
fleeing~-immediately- after committing or- attempting to commit

the offender was the Drincipal offender in the commission of the
gaaravated Murder and further, the Aggravated Murder was committed with
c^rior calculation and design.

SPECIFICATION II: The Grand Jurors further find and specify that the offender
had a firearm on or about the offender's person or under the offender's control
while committing the offense and used the firearm to facilitate the offense.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Endorsed: A true bill.

ec^ting AttoYfie

Foreman of the Grand Jury

^ ^^



COUNT III: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on
or about the 2nd day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, restrain the liberty of another person for the purpose of
holding said other person as a shield or hostage, in violation of section
2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code, a felony of the second degree because
the victim was released in a safe place, unharmed..

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count III: The Grand Jurors further find

and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the

firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT IV: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on

or about the 2nd day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree_because.tha_victim-tuas released in a-safe

place, unharmed.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count IV: The Grand Jurors further find

and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the

firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT V: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on
or about the 2-d day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree because the victim was released in a safe

place, unharmed.

SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count V: The Grand Jurors further find and

specify thai the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's person or
under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the

firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT VI: STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on

or about the 2°d day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did, by force,
threat or deception, or, in the case of a victim under the age of thirteen (13), by
any means, did restrain the liberty of another person to hold said person as a
shield or hostage, in violation of section 2905.01(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised
Code, a felony of the second degree because the victim was released in a safe

place, unharmed.



SPECIFICATION as it pertains to Count VI:
The Grand Jurors. further find

and specify that the offender had a firearm on or about the offender's
person or

under the offender's control while committing the offense and displayed the
firearm, brandished the firearm, indicated that the offender possessed the

firearm or used it to facilitate the offense.

COUNT VII:
STEPHEN W. BYERLY, DOB: 12/03/48, SSN: 277/46/1292, on

or about the 2nd day of January, 2002, at the County of Richland, did recklessly
violate the terms of a protection order issued pursuant to section 2919.26 of
the Ohio Revised Code, in violation of section 2919.27(A)(1) of the Ohio Revised

Code, a misdemeanor of the first degree.

Contrary to the form of the statute in such case made and provided, and
against the peace and dignity of the State of Ohio.

Endorsed: A true bill..
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W A O R N R A I N N T D I T C O T M A^ L .Q R T E S T

Rev. Code, Secs. 2941.36, .37, .381
v(.^

9Y'̂ Mre c4r3 3'd J e
The State of Ohio, Richland County, ss.

To the Sheriff of said County, Greetings:

1.7d'P c^s*- /1)0/'d
oA ^>3 645-c. qJd-WO-3 e Q

6a ^^e ^^^
Z T T 7

^-^-O--DA- 1

WHEREAS, at the MAY 2002, of the Court of Common Pleas of said
County, an Indictment was found by the Grand Jury thereof,

against STEPHEN W BYERLY
RICHLAND COUNTY JAIL
MANSFIELD OH

DOB: 12/03/1948
SSN: 277 46 1292

FOR: AGGRAVATED MURDER
SPEC - AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANC DEATH /llt,J"fe,° ®Me'o
SPEC - FIREARM - 3 YEAR vq ' yo

4s rra 43 --

.2, rv cou tea V-v dc)w n^^^ e a^ g " "^
THESE ARE THEREFORE to command you to take the said ^^^

^STEPHEN W BYERLY Pe , '
if he/she be found in your County or,if he-/she is not found in your
County, that you pursue after him/her into any other county in the
State, and take and safely keep the said

STEPHEN W BYERLY
so that you have him/her forthwith before said Court of Common Pleas
to answer the said indictment, and be further dealt with according
to law.

Hereof fail not, and have you then and there with this writ.

WITNESS my signature and the seal of said court this date,
July 9, 2002.

PHILLIP E. SCOTT, C,LERK

f_x^ac_ /
Deputy Cl

SHERIFF'S RETURN Rev ,Code Secs. 311.17; 2335.31; 2941.36,.37,.38
Mansfield, Ohioo U^ A ^ ^ , 200PP.eceived this Writ on theh

day of „ , 2001, at AM/PM, and pursuant
ts command I forthw3:th on the day of

, 2001)(,`^executed it by taking the within named
EPlip" W BYERLY

and delivering to q]^her copy thereof, including a copy of the
indictment filed upon which said Writ as issued; and now have
is 6her body before the Court. RICHLAND COUNTY SHE

SHERIFF'S FEES
Services & Return
Mileage
Receiving Prisoner
Discharging Prisoner
Court Appearance
Picture I.D.
TOTAL

By,
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JqL-0&-2002 O1:Z9PM FRDM-RICHLAND COUNTY PROSECUTORS +4197745589

EXHIBIrl

RICHLAND COUNTY GRAND JURY
Term, 2002

,- 40M

PARTIAL PRECIPE

TO THE RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS:

v4:J^^ FW 2,tk -^^;
"F;

CLEEtl1 OF COUR^ S

Pteasdi-, re=issu:athe=carrecteckindictirnent fQu thep
E7°efendant(s)^. listed below:

O2s,06;4240, Stephen W. Syerly_!^^9FMeiteck MQFder;
Spacifteatio

G'uA4'R4eARC7. , • ,.

ttCAS^ ` ^Ja c

ci►^9o3, o ^., ." ,^®rr1 r^:I^i4

^ ^^A James J.?^Aayer, Jr.,u^^
Prosecutina Aftornev^^

od.- C2f^

To
^,dk t 45 0^. c^Ae ,ps ^p 19AV( 3e¢. T

uN/sN^ ^,¢^m^ o^ ,^P9,^AvR^^,c►
r^ C#A,c^Vvwrfl'o Se^uf^o- .
^^

G^(Sot2. /Y1v/LDeQ -0- R. G, o2 9o.3, 0,2 ,Does I s r ^I

'`40e#1# Pe n.0Cr11 o/k 94019 1=eAo /nuROe.Q'^}^v

T-765 P.002/002 F-680

lail.li\t..

1
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EAIH^!1.231'f
ORIGINAL

x

RICHLAND COUNTY GRAND JURY
July Term, 2002

July 9, 2002 Session

PARTIAL PRECIPE FOR WARRANT/SUMMONS

TO THE RICHLAND COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS:

02 JUL ` 9 4;^ tn: a0

CL^t"ir`i iJF i (7t/rt (5

Please issue a warrant, or a summons if indicated, for the
Defendant(s) listed below:

^oZC2^f^? ®2-PA=399
SpecificationsI"\

Aggravated Murder with
>>

James J. F4byer'; Jr.,
Prosecuting Attorney y_,.

` C ^9 5t N ,/ v^l 13 e-^C 5 ^9 i^e j ^j^ , //" ^` = ^^ w Z1 c J^^)a
n-)

o^ AA ^f -^^ rz/I - 0 .90 33 4-
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LLEtii1 OF COUHT5

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO

STATE OF OHIO,

Plaintiff,

vs.

STEPHEN BYERLY,
SUPPLEMENTAL

RULE 16 DISCOVERY

Defendant.

A St t t f D f d t/C D f d. a emen o e en an o- e en ant:
B. Defendant's Prior Record:
C. Documents and Tangible Objects:

NOT ATTACHED
NOT ATTACHED

ATTACHED
Copies of Domestic Violence pictures taken of Jamie Byerly on 12127/01

D. Reports of Examinations and Tests: NOT ATTACHED
EvidenceFavorabletoDefendant: NONE i

F. Witness Names and Addresses:
G.
NAME ADDRESS

LISTED BELOW

PRIOR FELONY CONV.
1) Dave Dillon Address unknown unknown
2) Rob Brubaker 12? Belmont, Mans. OH unknown
3) Sonny Owens Caldwell St., Mans., OH unknown
4) Deb Owens Caldwell St., Mans., OH unknown
5) Tim Rose Caldwell St., Mans., OH unknown
6) Jenny Rose Caldwell St., Mans., OH unknown
7) Dr. Cynthia Dorsey 295 Glessner, Mans., OH none

This report is authority to contact the above listed law enforcement agency(ies) to
inspect and copy or photograph materials in compliance with Criminal Rule 16. This
authority does not extend to victim or witness statemants.

1L^/1-C>1 ^

Ri hl d t Ohi
rosecutin ttorney

J/4MES J.ER, JR

c an oun y, o
Registration No. 0021148
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FNttllr ^OU^?S
C^ERK Of

IN THE COMMON PLEAS COURT OF RICHLAND COUNTY, OHIO

• CASE°"NOS^i•172-CK--;2fD^E OF OHIO ,STAT 0;2-CR-424D
^- A)d ;:k '"'eC4.Plaintiff, Ooa^

^^^,^Vs. MOTION^ FOt'^ 30INDE[i

STEPHEN W. BYERLY, )U,4-^- D
77

Defendant ^.^(51'-- t. (s•^--
^^A^"^a'^)

Comes now the State of Ohio pursuant to Criminal Rule 13 and moves

the court for an order joining the within cases for trial. The State submits

that the indictlnenG in, Case«No°:'0'2=CR'=4240W charges the same conduct as

count one of the indictment in-Case= No. 02-CR-2101 and differs only in the

alleged mental state of the defendant prior to the commission of the offense

charged. Consequently, pursuant to Criminal Rule 8 the two indictments

could have been joined in a single indictment and as a result joinder is

clearly permitted under Criminal Rule 13.

Robejt D. Castor
First Assistant Prosecutor
Richland County, Ohio
38 S. Park'St., Mans., OH 44902

Reg. No. 0008473

ct /0



DaC•e: 12/10/2010 Ii:Ia:lt, I`tl.Iet ; h.-" 1

NOTICE CIVES YOTICE TO THE C OURT DEE

^► ^^:^^^' -EX
_E

No. Date ot Pleadi.nqs F:Ied, Orders .in.l Decrees e?nu>unr owe^l/ Ba[an^-e Due
Journal Hook-Peqe-Nbr Ret Nbr Amount Divmissed

100 06/21/02 "" DOCKE'P CONVER'CED PROM JMS

JOD^^E: DEWEESE, JAMES

ENTERED IN ERROR

101 06/21/02 "'^ DOCKET CONVERTED FROM JMS

ACTION DATE: 06/27/2002 1:00

[JEWEESE, JAMES

[IEARING

JIJDGE:

102 06/19 07 """" DUCKB:T CONVERTED FROM JMS

ORIGINAL

R>c'`lt '
6

"H T I ^ ?HaS

TO REP R ESENT TO THE GRAND JURY L C,,,.r%.
G°EEKIN

'

CH TO-

HARGE E DEF ADDITIONALLY W AG D

ON NEW EVIDENCE. 11^ ew,

' 103 06/12/02 '' DOCKF.T CONVER'PED FROM JMS '' 101101i1
SUPPLEMENTAL CRMRULE 16 DISCOVERY STATE .), , I

06/07/02 """ DOCKET CONVERTED FROM JMS '•"
BILL OF PAR1'TCULARS FTLED BY DEF. ^. 1

105 06/01/02 "" DOCKET CONVERTED P'ROM JMS
RESPONSE 'PO I2A:QUEST FOR PIOTICE
['ROSe:CtJ'PORS --

IN'PEN'CION 'PO USE EV[f,ENCE.

".."

OF

106 05/20/02 "" DUCKET CONVERTED FROM JMS ""

:;UPPLEMEPI'PAL CRM RULE 16 DISCOVERY STATE

DEFS MO'PION 'PO URTAIPI MEDICAL/NEIIROLOGICAL

9PINION

101 04/qH/02 •"• DOCKET CONVERTED PROM J-0S
AC'rION UA1'E: 04![0/_002 1:15

UHWEK,SE, -IAMES
IIh:AR1NG

rUD,:E:

I08 03/11/02 "" ht)CKE1T CnNVER'PED FROM JM9 ""

1-
RULE Io D[CCUVP.RY COMPLIANCE S'PA'PE OF OFI

Af< fRr,,b7 Set^.vp C I^A e /`7 j ? RNua^^.v^ »'lv1!.^I:.+e
+^S ( A/t/aal aiaae 9„^ r'^, Q O A) CLJ a ^ FVea^ .^%'^t
I U') (1J, 2U/U' I1pC'h:f^ _( i[T9F:R'PF:I) I^RnM .lM°"'

I+ULINr,y 'M I,EFi MlyPIt,N 1rURollOn 10.
'ttul`lo[-7 I. -

Cu70 tNCZ- r,RAPrED IN PART. .. I1RP.NTED. 3. 1IRAerPGn 1.
lloln ^ tiPUw^ ^, DEN[ED-

Wa4y r!1^ ^ r,RArur n. r,. ^;RAnPttD 7 iRA[IE[ n.
(I AN'I'F:f,

1 (It,ANILD lu, RAll'tl'.I) Iil I'f,RT 11. ild:Nlh:U

0 _ _
1 2 . i'Afl'I'V'I^ IN IS4"'P ^1. RFt) I,:I IN I'AI"I'

O ^eL

1 I. ^;I';111'C0i 1 01F 'NCP:D Iti.l'lll: r^IO'I);1 IIAc:, ,d n.i . ^ . .._._ .

0. 00

0.00

0.0(l

.00 '
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